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Oranga
Campbell Rd
Central Bus Timetable
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Index
 30 Onehunga, Royal Oak, Manukau Rd, Newmarket, City ...................... 6

 66  Pt Chevalier Beach, Mt Albert, Mt Roskill, Three Kings, 
Royal Oak, Penrose, Sylvia Park ............................................................. 14

 67A  Otahuhu ......................................................................................................... 20

 67B Onehunga ...................................................................................................... 20

 74  Onehunga, Church St, Sylvia Park, Panmure, Tripoli Rd, 
Glen Innes ...................................................................................................... 30

 295 Ellerslie, Oranga, Royal Oak, Epsom, City ............................................ 36

 298 Onehunga, Oranga, Ellerslie, Mt Wellington, Sylvia Park ................ 42

Other timetables available in this area that may interest you

Timetable Routes

Link CityLink, InnerLink, OuterLink, 
TāmakiLink

Central Isthmus Crosstowns 64, 65, 66, 67A, 67B, 68

Mt Wellington, Sylvia Park, 
Pt England

32, 66, 67A, 67B, 70, 298, 321, 
323, 74, 744, 782

Remuera Rd, Meadowbank, 
St Johns, Stonefi elds 65, 75, 747, 751, 755, 781, 782

Mission Bay, St Heliers, 
Glendowie, Orakei

TāmakiLink, 744, 76, 774, 
775, 781, 782, 783

Manukau Rd, Pah Rd, Gillies Ave 30, 295, 309, 309X, 321

Botany, Mission Heights, 
Flat Bush

31, 35, 70, 314, 351, 352, 
353, 355, 739

Mangere, Otahuhu. Papatoetoe 31, 32, 309, 309X, 313, 321, 
324, 325, 326, 351

Train timetable
Eastern Line
Southern Line
Onehunga Line

*Public holidays. On public holidays a Sunday timetable operates.
When Waitangi Day (6 Feb) or Anzac Day (25 April) fall on a Saturday, 
normal Saturday timetables operate.

Over Christmas and the New Year, a reduced timetable may operate.
If you’re travelling during this time visit AT.govt.nz to plan your trip, 
or call 0800 103 080.

24 hr Clock

 30	 Onehunga, Royal Oak, Manukau Rd, Newmarket, City.......................2

 66	� Pt Chevalier Beach, Mt Albert, Mt Roskill, Three Kings,  
Royal Oak, Penrose, Sylvia Park................................................................6
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 74	� Onehunga, Church St, Sylvia Park, Panmure, Tripoli Rd,  
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 298	 Onehunga, Oranga, Ellerslie, Mt Wellington, Sylvia Park.................16

C
N

11
_1

6.
07

.2
5

Routes Fare Zones
& Boundaries

For more information on fares visit www.AT.govt.nz/fares
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30 Onehunga Transport Centre to City Centre

via Manukau Rd, Newmarket and Khyber Pass Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:15 05:22 05:27 05:34 05:45
05:30 05:37 05:42 05:49 06:00
05:45 05:52 05:57 06:04 06:15
06:00 06:07 06:12 06:19 06:30
06:15 06:23 06:29 06:38 06:50
06:30 06:38 06:44 06:53 07:05
06:45 06:53 06:59 07:08 07:20
06:55 07:04 07:11 07:21 07:35
07:05 07:15 07:22 07:34 07:50
07:15 07:25 07:32 07:44 08:00
07:23 07:34 07:42 07:55 08:13
07:30 07:41 07:49 08:02 08:20
07:36 07:47 07:55 08:08 08:26
07:42 07:53 08:01 08:14 08:32
07:48 07:59 08:07 08:20 08:38
07:54 08:06 08:16 08:30 08:49
08:00 08:12 08:22 08:36 08:55
08:10 08:22 08:32 08:46 09:05
08:20 08:31 08:39 08:51 09:08
08:35 08:46 08:54 09:06 09:23
08:50 09:00 09:07 09:19 09:35

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :19 :26 :37 :51
:25 :34 :41 :52 :06
:40 :49 :56 :07 :21
:55 :04 :11 :22 :36

until 12:55 13:04 13:11 13:22 13:36
13:10 13:19 13:26 13:37 13:51
13:25 13:34 13:41 13:52 14:06
13:40 13:49 13:56 14:07 14:21
13:55 14:04 14:11 14:22 14:38
14:10 14:19 14:26 14:37 14:53
14:25 14:34 14:41 14:52 15:08
14:40 14:51 14:59 15:12 15:30
14:55 15:06 15:14 15:27 15:50
15:10 15:21 15:29 15:42 16:00
15:25 15:36 15:44 15:57 16:15
15:40 15:51 15:59 16:12 16:30
15:55 16:06 16:14 16:27 16:45
16:10 16:23 16:33 16:49 17:10
16:25 16:38 16:48 17:04 17:25
16:40 16:53 17:03 17:19 17:40
16:55 17:08 17:18 17:34 17:55
17:10 17:23 17:33 17:49 18:10

FREQUENT 
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30 Onehunga Transport Centre to City Centre

via Manukau Rd, Newmarket and Khyber Pass Rd
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Monday to 
Friday cont‥ 

17:25 17:36 17:44 17:57 18:15
17:40 17:51 17:59 18:12 18:30
17:55 18:05 18:12 18:23 18:38
18:10 18:20 18:27 18:38 18:53
18:25 18:34 18:41 18:52 19:06
18:40 18:49 18:56 19:07 19:21
18:55 19:04 19:11 19:22 19:36
19:10 19:17 19:22 19:31 19:47
19:25 19:32 19:37 19:46 20:02
19:40 19:47 19:52 20:01 20:17
19:55 20:02 20:07 20:16 20:32
20:10 20:17 20:22 20:31 20:42
20:25 20:32 20:37 20:46 20:57
20:40 20:47 20:52 21:01 21:12
20:55 21:02 21:07 21:16 21:27
21:10 21:17 21:22 21:31 21:42
21:25 21:32 21:37 21:46 21:57
21:40 21:47 21:52 22:01 22:12
21:55 22:01 22:06 22:13 22:23
22:10 22:16 22:21 22:28 22:38
22:25 22:31 22:36 22:43 22:53
22:40 22:46 22:51 22:58 23:08
22:55 23:01 23:06 23:13 23:23
23:10 23:16 23:21 23:28 23:38
23:25 23:31 23:36 23:43 23:53

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 
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30 Onehunga Transport Centre to City Centre

via Manukau Rd, Newmarket and Khyber Pass Rd
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Saturday 05:45 05:50 05:54 06:01 06:10
06:00 06:06 06:10 06:16 06:25
06:15 06:21 06:25 06:31 06:40
06:30 06:36 06:40 06:47 06:57
06:45 06:51 06:55 07:02 07:12
07:00 07:06 07:10 07:17 07:27
07:15 07:21 07:25 07:32 07:42
07:30 07:36 07:42 07:50 08:03
07:45 07:51 07:57 08:05 08:18
07:55 08:01 08:07 08:15 08:28
08:10 08:16 08:22 08:30 08:43
08:25 08:31 08:37 08:45 08:58
08:40 08:46 08:52 09:02 09:15
08:55 09:01 09:07 09:17 09:30
09:10 09:18 09:24 09:32 09:45
09:25 09:33 09:39 09:47 10:00
09:40 09:48 09:55 10:04 10:18
09:55 10:03 10:10 10:19 10:33

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :18 :25 :35 :48
:25 :34 :41 :51 :05
:40 :49 :56 :06 :20
:55 :04 :11 :21 :35

until 16:55 17:03 17:10 17:20 17:35
17:10 17:18 17:25 17:35 17:50
17:25 17:33 17:40 17:50 18:05
17:40 17:48 17:55 18:05 18:20
17:55 18:03 18:10 18:20 18:35
18:10 18:16 18:23 18:34 18:50
18:25 18:31 18:38 18:49 19:05
18:40 18:46 18:52 19:02 19:15
18:55 19:01 19:07 19:17 19:30
19:10 19:16 19:22 19:32 19:45
19:25 19:31 19:37 19:45 19:57
19:40 19:46 19:52 20:00 20:12
19:55 20:01 20:07 20:15 20:27
20:10 20:16 20:22 20:30 20:42
20:25 20:31 20:37 20:45 20:57
20:40 20:46 20:52 21:00 21:12
20:55 21:01 21:07 21:15 21:27
21:10 21:16 21:21 21:29 21:40
21:25 21:31 21:36 21:44 21:55
21:40 21:46 21:51 21:59 22:10
21:55 22:01 22:06 22:14 22:25
22:10 22:15 22:20 22:28 22:40
22:25 22:30 22:34 22:41 22:51
22:40 22:45 22:49 22:56 23:06
22:55 23:00 23:04 23:11 23:21
23:10 23:15 23:19 23:26 23:36
23:25 23:30 23:34 23:41 23:51
23:40 23:45 23:49 23:56 00:06
23:55 00:00 00:04 00:11 00:21

FREQUENT 

30 Onehunga Transport Centre to City Centre

via Manukau Rd, Newmarket and Khyber Pass Rd

St
op

 A
O

ne
hu

ng
a

(s
to

p 
85

81
)

St
op

 A
Ro

ya
l O

ak
(s

to
p 

87
25

)

St
op

 A
 M

an
uk

au
 R

d/
Gr

ee
n 

La
ne

 W
 

(s
to

p 
80

91
)

St
op

 A
 W

es
tfi

 e
ld

 
N

ew
m

ar
ke

t 
(s

to
p 

72
03

)

St
op

 E
Th

e 
Ci

vi
c

(s
to

p 
70

55
)

Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:00 06:06 06:10 06:16 06:25
06:15 06:21 06:25 06:31 06:40
06:30 06:36 06:40 06:46 06:55
06:45 06:51 06:55 07:01 07:10
07:00 07:06 07:10 07:17 07:27
07:15 07:21 07:25 07:32 07:42
07:30 07:36 07:40 07:47 07:57
07:45 07:51 07:55 08:02 08:12
07:55 08:01 08:06 08:14 08:26
08:10 08:16 08:21 08:29 08:41
08:25 08:31 08:36 08:44 08:56
08:40 08:46 08:51 08:59 09:11
08:55 09:01 09:06 09:14 09:26
09:10 09:17 09:22 09:30 09:41
09:25 09:32 09:38 09:48 10:01
09:40 09:47 09:53 10:03 10:16
09:55 10:02 10:08 10:18 10:31

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :17 :23 :30 :45
:25 :32 :38 :48 :01
:40 :47 :53 :03 :16
:55 :02 :08 :18 :31

until 15:55 16:02 16:09 16:18 16:32
16:10 16:17 16:24 16:33 16:47
16:25 16:32 16:39 16:48 17:02
16:40 16:47 16:54 17:03 17:17
16:55 17:03 17:09 17:19 17:32
17:10 17:18 17:24 17:34 17:47
17:25 17:33 17:39 17:49 18:02
17:40 17:48 17:54 18:04 18:17
17:55 18:03 18:08 18:16 18:27
18:10 18:16 18:22 18:30 18:42
18:25 18:31 18:37 18:45 18:57
18:40 18:46 18:52 19:00 19:12
18:55 19:01 19:07 19:15 19:27
19:10 19:16 19:22 19:30 19:42
19:25 19:31 19:36 19:44 19:55
19:40 19:46 19:51 19:59 20:10
19:55 20:01 20:06 20:14 20:25
20:10 20:16 20:21 20:29 20:40
20:25 20:31 20:36 20:44 20:55
20:40 20:46 20:51 20:59 21:10
20:55 21:01 21:06 21:14 21:25
21:10 21:16 21:21 21:29 21:40
21:25 21:31 21:36 21:44 21:55
21:40 21:46 21:51 21:59 22:10
21:55 22:01 22:06 22:14 22:25
22:10 22:15 22:20 22:28 22:40
22:25 22:30 22:34 22:40 22:49
22:40 22:45 22:49 22:55 23:04
22:55 23:00 23:04 23:10 23:19
23:10 23:15 23:19 23:25 23:34
23:25 23:30 23:34 23:40 23:49

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 
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30 City Centre to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Khyber Pass Rd, Newmarket and Manukau Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:55 06:06 06:12 06:18 06:25
06:10 06:23 06:30 06:37 06:45
06:25 06:38 06:45 06:52 07:00
06:40 06:54 07:02 07:09 07:18
06:55 07:09 07:17 07:25 07:34
07:10 07:26 07:35 07:44 07:55
07:25 07:42 07:52 08:01 08:12
07:40 07:58 08:08 08:18 08:30
07:55 08:13 08:23 08:33 08:46
08:10 08:29 08:40 08:50 09:03
08:25 08:44 08:55 09:05 09:18
08:40 08:56 09:05 09:13 09:25
08:55 09:10 09:18 09:26 09:36

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :25 :33 :41 :51
:25 :40 :48 :56 :06
:40 :55 :03 :11 :21
:55 :10 :18 :26 :36

until 12:55 13:10 13:18 13:26 13:40
13:10 13:25 13:33 13:41 13:55
13:25 13:40 13:48 13:56 14:10
13:40 13:55 14:03 14:11 14:25
13:55 14:10 14:18 14:26 14:40
14:10 14:27 14:36 14:45 14:58
14:25 14:42 14:51 15:00 15:13
14:40 14:57 15:06 15:15 15:28
14:48 15:07 15:17 15:27 15:39
14:55 15:14 15:24 15:34 15:49
15:03 15:22 15:32 15:42 15:57
15:10 15:29 15:39 15:49 16:04
15:18 15:37 15:48 15:58 16:13
15:25 15:44 15:54 16:04 16:20
15:35 15:53 16:04 16:14 16:30
15:45 16:03 16:14 16:24 16:40
15:55 16:13 16:24 16:34 16:50
16:05 16:23 16:34 16:44 17:00
16:15 16:33 16:44 16:54 17:10
16:25 16:43 16:54 17:04 17:20
16:35 16:53 17:04 17:14 17:30
16:45 17:03 17:14 17:24 17:40
16:55 17:13 17:24 17:34 17:50

FREQUENT 

30 City Centre to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Khyber Pass Rd, Newmarket and Manukau Rd
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Monday to 
Friday cont‥

17:05 17:23 17:34 17:44 18:00
17:15 17:33 17:44 17:54 18:08
17:25 17:41 17:50 17:59 18:16
17:35 17:51 18:00 18:09 18:22
17:45 18:01 18:10 18:19 18:32
17:55 18:11 18:20 18:29 18:40
18:05 18:21 18:30 18:39 18:50
18:15 18:31 18:40 18:49 19:00
18:25 18:41 18:50 18:59 19:10
18:40 18:56 19:05 19:14 19:24
18:55 19:09 19:17 19:24 19:33
19:10 19:24 19:32 19:39 19:48
19:25 19:39 19:47 19:54 20:03
19:40 19:54 20:02 20:09 20:18
19:55 20:09 20:17 20:24 20:33
20:10 20:24 20:32 20:39 20:48
20:25 20:39 20:47 20:54 21:03
20:40 20:54 21:02 21:09 21:18
20:55 21:07 21:14 21:20 21:30
21:10 21:22 21:29 21:35 21:45
21:25 21:37 21:44 21:50 22:00
21:40 21:52 21:59 22:05 22:15
21:55 22:07 22:14 22:20 22:30
22:10 22:21 22:27 22:33 22:43
22:27 22:38 22:44 22:50 23:00
22:42 22:53 22:59 23:05 23:15
22:57 23:08 23:14 23:20 23:30
23:12 23:23 23:29 23:35 23:45
23:27 23:38 23:44 23:50 00:00
23:42 23:53 23:59 00:05 00:15
23:57 00:08 00:14 00:20 00:30

Friday only 01:00 01:08 01:12 01:16 01:24
Friday only 02:00 02:08 02:12 02:16 02:24
Friday only 03:00 03:08 03:12 03:16 03:24

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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30 City Centre to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Khyber Pass Rd, Newmarket and Manukau Rd
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Saturday 06:25 06:34 06:38 06:43 06:55
06:40 06:49 06:53 06:58 07:10
06:55 07:04 07:08 07:13 07:25
07:10 07:20 07:25 07:30 07:43
07:25 07:35 07:40 07:45 07:58
07:40 07:50 07:55 08:00 08:13
07:55 08:05 08:10 08:15 08:30
08:10 08:22 08:28 08:34 08:45
08:25 08:37 08:43 08:49 09:00
08:40 08:52 08:58 09:04 09:20
08:55 09:07 09:13 09:19 09:35
09:10 09:23 09:30 09:36 09:50
09:25 09:38 09:45 09:51 10:05
09:40 09:53 10:00 10:06 10:23
09:55 10:08 10:15 10:21 10:38

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :23 :30 :36 :55
:25 :38 :45 :51 :10
:40 :53 :00 :06 :25
:55 :08 :15 :21 :40

until 15:55 16:08 16:15 16:21 16:40
16:10 16:23 16:30 16:37 16:53
16:25 16:38 16:45 16:52 17:08
16:40 16:53 17:00 17:07 17:23
16:55 17:08 17:15 17:22 17:38
17:10 17:23 17:30 17:36 17:53
17:25 17:38 17:45 17:51 18:08
17:40 17:53 18:00 18:06 18:20
17:55 18:08 18:15 18:21 18:35
18:10 18:23 18:30 18:36 18:50
18:25 18:38 18:45 18:51 19:05
18:40 18:53 19:00 19:06 19:18
18:55 19:08 19:15 19:21 19:33
19:10 19:22 19:28 19:34 19:48
19:25 19:37 19:43 19:49 20:03
19:40 19:52 19:58 20:04 20:18
19:55 20:07 20:13 20:19 20:30
20:10 20:21 20:27 20:33 20:45
20:25 20:36 20:42 20:48 21:00
20:40 20:51 20:57 21:03 21:15
20:55 21:06 21:12 21:18 21:30
21:10 21:21 21:27 21:33 21:45
21:25 21:36 21:42 21:48 22:00
21:40 21:51 21:57 22:03 22:15
21:55 22:06 22:12 22:17 22:30
22:10 22:21 22:27 22:33 22:45
22:25 22:36 22:42 22:47 23:00
22:40 22:50 22:55 23:00 23:10
22:55 23:05 23:10 23:15 23:25
23:10 23:20 23:25 23:30 23:40
23:25 23:35 23:40 23:45 23:55
23:40 23:50 23:55 00:00 00:10
23:55 00:05 00:10 00:15 00:25
01:00 01:08 01:12 01:16 01:24
02:00 02:08 02:12 02:16 02:24
03:00 03:08 03:12 03:16 03:24

FREQUENT 

30 City Centre to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Khyber Pass Rd, Newmarket and Manukau Rd
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:40 06:48 06:53 06:57 07:10
06:55 07:03 07:08 07:12 07:25
07:10 07:19 07:23 07:28 07:40
07:25 07:34 07:38 07:43 07:55
07:40 07:49 07:53 07:58 08:10
07:55 08:04 08:08 08:13 08:30
08:10 08:19 08:23 08:28 08:45
08:25 08:34 08:38 08:43 09:00
08:40 08:49 08:53 08:58 09:20
08:55 09:04 09:08 09:13 09:35
09:10 09:21 09:27 09:33 09:50
09:25 09:36 09:42 09:48 10:05
09:40 09:51 09:57 10:03 10:20
09:55 10:06 10:12 10:18 10:35
10:10 10:23 10:30 10:36 10:50
10:25 10:38 10:45 10:51 11:05
10:40 10:53 11:00 11:06 11:20
10:55 11:08 11:15 11:21 11:35
11:10 11:22 11:29 11:35 11:50
11:25 11:37 11:44 11:50 12:05
11:40 11:52 11:59 12:05 12:20
11:55 12:07 12:14 12:20 12:35

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :24 :31 :38 :50
:25 :39 :46 :53 :05
:40 :54 :01 :08 :20
:55 :09 :16 :23 :35

until 17:55 18:08 18:15 18:21 18:35
18:10 18:21 18:27 18:33 18:50
18:25 18:36 18:42 18:48 19:05
18:40 18:51 18:57 19:03 19:15
18:55 19:06 19:12 19:18 19:30
19:10 19:21 19:27 19:33 19:45
19:25 19:36 19:42 19:48 20:00
19:40 19:51 19:57 20:03 20:15
19:55 20:06 20:12 20:18 20:30
20:10 20:20 20:26 20:31 20:45
20:25 20:35 20:41 20:46 21:00
20:40 20:50 20:56 21:01 21:15
20:55 21:05 21:11 21:16 21:30
21:10 21:21 21:27 21:32 21:45
21:25 21:36 21:42 21:47 22:00
21:40 21:51 21:57 22:02 22:15
21:55 22:06 22:12 22:17 22:30
22:10 22:21 22:27 22:32 22:45
22:25 22:35 22:41 22:46 23:00
22:40 22:50 22:56 23:01 23:10
22:55 23:05 23:11 23:16 23:25
23:10 23:20 23:26 23:31 23:40
23:25 23:34 23:38 23:43 23:55
23:40 23:50 23:56 00:01 00:10
23:55 00:04 00:08 00:13 00:25

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 



66 Pt Chevalier to Sylvia Park

via Mt Albert Rd, Mt Smart Rd and Penrose Rd
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:00 06:04 06:14 06:30 06:37
06:30 06:34 06:44 07:00 07:07
07:00 07:04 07:14 07:30 07:37
07:15 07:19 07:29 07:45 07:53
07:30 07:34 07:44 08:02 08:10
07:45 07:49 07:59 08:17 08:25
08:00 08:04 08:14 08:32 08:40
08:15 08:19 08:29 08:47 08:56
08:30 08:34 08:45 09:06 09:15
08:45 08:49 09:00 09:21 09:30

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:00 :05 :16 :36 :45
:15 :20 :31 :51 :00
:30 :35 :46 :06 :16
:45 :50 :02 :25 :35

until 14:45 14:50 15:03 15:25 15:35
15:00 15:05 15:18 15:40 15:50
15:15 15:20 15:33 15:55 16:05
15:30 15:35 15:48 16:10 16:20
15:45 15:50 16:03 16:25 16:35
16:00 16:05 16:18 16:40 16:50
16:15 16:20 16:33 16:55 17:05
16:30 16:35 16:48 17:10 17:19
16:45 16:50 17:03 17:23 17:32
17:00 17:05 17:18 17:38 17:47
17:15 17:20 17:32 17:51 18:00
17:30 17:35 17:47 18:06 18:15
17:45 17:50 18:02 18:21 18:30
18:00 18:05 18:17 18:36 18:44
18:15 18:19 18:30 18:48 18:56
18:30 18:34 18:45 19:03 19:11
18:50 18:54 19:05 19:23 19:31
19:10 19:14 19:25 19:43 19:51
19:30 19:34 19:45 20:03 20:11
19:50 19:54 20:05 20:23 20:31
20:10 20:14 20:25 20:43 20:51
20:30 20:34 20:45 21:03 21:11
20:50 20:54 21:05 21:23 21:30
21:10 21:14 21:25 21:41 21:48
21:30 21:34 21:45 22:01 22:08
21:50 21:54 22:05 22:21 22:28
22:10 22:14 22:25 22:41 22:48
22:30 22:34 22:45 23:01 23:08
22:50 22:54 23:05 23:21 23:28
23:10 23:14 23:25 23:41 23:48

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 
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66 Pt Chevalier to Sylvia Park

via Mt Albert Rd, Mt Smart Rd and Penrose Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:30 05:35 05:47 06:04 06:12
06:00 06:05 06:17 06:34 06:42
06:30 06:35 06:47 07:09 07:18
06:45 06:50 07:02 07:24 07:33
07:00 07:05 07:17 07:39 07:50
07:15 07:21 07:35 08:01 08:13
07:30 07:36 07:50 08:16 08:28
07:45 07:52 08:10 08:37 08:49
08:00 08:07 08:25 08:52 09:02
08:15 08:22 08:40 09:07 09:17
08:30 08:36 08:51 09:15 09:25
08:45 08:51 09:06 09:30 09:40
09:00 09:06 09:21 09:45 09:54

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:15 :21 :34 :56 :05
:30 :36 :49 :11 :20
:45 :51 :04 :26 :35
:00 :06 :19 :41 :50

until 13:00 13:06 13:19 13:41 13:50
13:15 13:21 13:34 13:56 14:05
13:30 13:36 13:49 14:11 14:20
13:45 13:51 14:04 14:26 14:37
14:00 14:06 14:19 14:44 14:55
14:15 14:21 14:34 14:59 15:11
14:30 14:36 14:52 15:20 15:32
14:45 14:51 15:07 15:35 15:47
15:00 15:09 15:30 15:58 16:12
15:15 15:24 15:45 16:13 16:27
15:30 15:37 15:53 16:26 16:40
15:45 15:52 16:08 16:41 16:55
16:00 16:07 16:23 16:56 17:10
16:15 16:22 16:38 17:11 17:25
16:30 16:37 16:53 17:26 17:38
16:45 16:52 17:08 17:41 17:53
17:00 17:07 17:23 17:51 18:01
17:15 17:22 17:38 18:06 18:16
17:30 17:36 17:51 18:15 18:25
17:45 17:51 18:06 18:30 18:38
18:00 18:06 18:21 18:41 18:50
18:15 18:21 18:36 18:56 19:04
18:30 18:35 18:48 19:07 19:15
18:45 18:50 19:03 19:22 19:30
19:05 19:10 19:23 19:42 19:50
19:25 19:30 19:43 20:02 20:10
19:45 19:50 20:03 20:22 20:29
20:05 20:09 20:20 20:37 20:45
20:25 20:29 20:40 20:57 21:05
20:45 20:49 21:00 21:17 21:25
21:05 21:09 21:20 21:37 21:45
21:25 21:29 21:40 21:57 22:05
21:45 21:49 22:00 22:17 22:24
22:05 22:09 22:18 22:34 22:41
22:25 22:29 22:38 22:54 23:01
22:45 22:49 22:58 23:14 23:21
23:05 23:09 23:18 23:34 23:41

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 
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66 Sylvia Park to Pt Chevalier 

via Penrose Rd, Mt Smart Rd and Mt Albert Rd
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:30 06:36 06:51 07:02 07:07
07:00 07:06 07:21 07:32 07:37
07:15 07:21 07:36 07:47 07:52
07:30 07:36 07:51 08:02 08:07
07:45 07:51 08:06 08:17 08:22
08:00 08:06 08:21 08:33 08:37
08:15 08:21 08:36 08:49 08:55
08:30 08:37 08:52 09:05 09:10
08:45 08:52 09:09 09:21 09:26
09:00 09:07 09:24 09:36 09:41
09:15 09:22 09:39 09:51 09:56
09:30 09:37 09:54 10:06 10:11
09:45 09:52 10:09 10:21 10:26

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:00 :07 :24 :41 :48
:15 :23 :40 :56 :03
:30 :38 :55 :11 :18
:45 :53 :10 :26 :33

until 17:45 17:52 18:09 18:24 18:30
18:00 18:07 18:24 18:39 18:45
18:15 18:22 18:39 18:52 18:58
18:30 18:37 18:53 19:07 19:13
18:45 18:52 19:08 19:22 19:28
19:00 19:07 19:22 19:36 19:42
19:20 19:27 19:42 19:56 20:02
19:40 19:47 20:02 20:16 20:22
20:00 20:07 20:22 20:36 20:42
20:20 20:27 20:42 20:56 21:02
20:40 20:47 21:02 21:16 21:22
21:00 21:07 21:22 21:33 21:37
21:20 21:27 21:42 21:53 21:57
21:40 21:47 22:02 22:13 22:17
22:00 22:07 22:22 22:33 22:37
22:20 22:27 22:42 22:53 22:57
22:40 22:47 23:02 23:13 23:17
23:00 23:07 23:22 23:33 23:37
23:20 23:27 23:42 23:53 23:57
23:40 23:47 00:02 00:13 00:17

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 

Ride AT buses, trains, and inner  
harbour ferries* as much as you like and 
never pay more than $50 over 7 days.  
Start your 7 days on any day by tagging  
on with your AT HOP card.

Ride all you  
want for $50
7-day fare cap

*Inner harbour ferries only include; Devonport, 
Bayswater, Te Onewa Northcote Point and 
Birkenhead services (and not any other ferry 
services). Payment by AT HOP card only.  
Terms of use for AT HOP cards apply,  
visit at.govt.nz/athopterms
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Plan your 
journey
Use the AT Mobile app to plan your journey  
and track trains and buses in real time. 

Or use the Journey Planner on our website. 
at.govt.nz/journeyplanner

Download your  
AT Mobile app

66 Sylvia Park to Pt Chevalier 

via Penrose Rd, Mt Smart Rd and Mt Albert Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:30 05:37 05:53 06:06 06:12
06:00 06:07 06:23 06:36 06:42
06:30 06:38 06:56 07:10 07:16
06:45 06:53 07:11 07:25 07:31
07:00 07:09 07:28 07:45 07:52
07:15 07:24 07:43 08:00 08:07
07:30 07:40 08:02 08:22 08:32
07:45 07:55 08:17 08:37 08:47
08:00 08:10 08:32 08:52 09:02
08:15 08:25 08:47 09:07 09:14
08:30 08:39 08:59 09:15 09:22
08:45 08:54 09:14 09:30 09:37
09:00 09:09 09:29 09:45 09:52
09:15 09:23 09:42 09:57 10:03

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:30 :38 :57 :12 :18
:45 :53 :12 :27 :33
:00 :08 :27 :42 :48
:15 :23 :42 :57 :03

until 14:45 14:54 15:16 15:34 15:41
15:00 15:10 15:35 15:55 16:04
15:15 15:25 15:50 16:10 16:19
15:30 15:40 16:05 16:25 16:34
15:45 15:55 16:20 16:40 16:49
16:00 16:12 16:39 16:59 17:08
16:15 16:27 16:54 17:14 17:23
16:30 16:42 17:09 17:29 17:38
16:45 16:57 17:24 17:44 17:53
17:00 17:12 17:39 17:59 18:07
17:15 17:25 17:50 18:09 18:18
17:30 17:40 18:04 18:23 18:31
17:45 17:54 18:14 18:31 18:39
18:00 18:09 18:29 18:46 18:54
18:15 18:24 18:44 18:59 19:05
18:30 18:39 18:59 19:14 19:20
18:45 18:52 19:10 19:24 19:30
19:00 19:07 19:24 19:38 19:45
19:15 19:21 19:36 19:49 19:55
19:35 19:41 19:56 20:09 20:15
19:55 20:01 20:16 20:29 20:35
20:15 20:21 20:36 20:49 20:55
20:35 20:41 20:56 21:09 21:15
20:55 21:01 21:16 21:29 21:35
21:15 21:21 21:36 21:49 21:55
21:35 21:41 21:56 22:09 22:15
21:55 22:01 22:16 22:29 22:34
22:15 22:21 22:36 22:47 22:52
22:35 22:41 22:56 23:07 23:12
22:55 23:01 23:16 23:27 23:32
23:15 23:21 23:36 23:47 23:52
23:35 23:41 23:56 00:07 00:12

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 
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67A

67B

New Lynn Station to Onehunga, 
Ōtāhuhu Station
via Stoddard Rd, Carr Rd, Onehunga, 
Church St and Ōtāhuhu

New Lynn Station to Onehunga
via Stoddard Rd, Carr Rd, Onehunga 

Ro
ut

e

St
op

 A
N

ew
 L

yn
n

(s
to

p 
59

06
)

St
op

 A
A

vo
nd

al
e

(s
to

p 
81

49
)

Pa
rk

si
de

 V
ill

ag
e 

(s
to

p 
89

69
)

St
op

 C
O

ne
hu

ng
a

(s
to

p 
85

87
)

St
op

 G
O

ne
hu

ng
a

(s
to

p 
85

99
)

St
op

 A
Ō

tā
hu

hu
 T

ow
n 

Ce
nt

re
 

(s
to

p 
13

55
)

St
op

 D
Ō

tā
hu

hu
 S

ta
tio

n 
(s

to
p 

17
71

)

Monday to 
Friday 

67A 05:40 05:45 06:04 - 06:12 06:32 06:35
67A 06:00 06:05 06:24 - 06:32 06:52 06:55
67A 06:20 06:25 06:44 - 06:52 07:16 07:20
67A 06:40 06:45 07:04 - 07:12 07:36 07:40
67A 07:00 07:05 07:26 - 07:35 08:05 08:10
67A 07:15 07:20 07:41 - 07:50 08:20 08:25
67A 07:30 07:35 07:56 - 08:07 08:37 08:42
67A 07:45 07:52 08:18 - 08:29 08:55 09:00
67A 08:00 08:07 08:33 - 08:44 09:10 09:15
67A 08:15 08:22 08:48 - 08:59 09:25 09:30
67A 08:30 08:37 09:03 - 09:14 09:40 09:45
67A 08:45 08:51 09:13 - 09:22 09:46 09:50
67A 09:00 09:06 09:28 - 09:37 10:01 10:05
67B 09:15 09:21 09:43 09:52 - - -
67A 09:30 09:36 09:58 - 10:07 10:31 10:35
67B 09:45 09:51 10:13 10:22 - - -
67A 10:00 10:06 10:28 - 10:37 11:01 11:05
67B 10:15 10:21 10:43 10:52 - - -
67A 10:30 10:36 10:58 - 11:07 11:31 11:35
67B 10:45 10:51 11:13 11:22 - - -
67A 11:00 11:06 11:28 - 11:37 12:01 12:05
67B 11:15 11:21 11:43 11:52 - - -
67A 11:30 11:36 11:58 - 12:07 12:31 12:35
67B 11:45 11:51 12:13 12:22 - - -
67A 12:00 12:06 12:28 - 12:37 13:01 13:05
67B 12:15 12:21 12:43 12:52 - - -
67A 12:30 12:36 12:58 - 13:07 13:31 13:35
67B 12:45 12:51 13:13 13:22 - - -
67A 13:00 13:06 13:28 - 13:37 14:05 14:10
67B 13:15 13:21 13:43 13:52 - - -
67A 13:30 13:36 13:58 - 14:07 14:35 14:40
67B 13:45 13:51 14:13 14:22 - - -
67A 14:00 14:06 14:28 - 14:37 15:05 15:10
67B 14:15 14:21 14:43 14:52 - - -
67A 14:30 14:36 14:58 - 15:07 15:44 15:50
67B 14:45 14:51 15:13 15:22 - - -
67A 15:00 15:06 15:30 - 15:40 16:14 16:20
67A 15:15 15:21 15:45 - 15:55 16:29 16:35
67A 15:30 15:36 16:00 - 16:10 16:44 16:50
67A 15:45 15:51 16:15 - 16:25 16:59 17:05
67A 16:00 16:06 16:30 - 16:40 17:14 17:20
67A 16:15 16:21 16:45 - 16:55 17:29 17:35

67A

67B

New Lynn Station to Onehunga, 
Ōtāhuhu Station
via Stoddard Rd, Carr Rd, Onehunga, 
Church St and Ōtāhuhu

New Lynn Station to Onehunga
via Stoddard Rd, Carr Rd, Onehunga 
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Monday to 
Friday cont ... 

67A 16:30 16:36 17:00 - 17:10 17:44 17:50
67A 16:45 16:51 17:15 - 17:25 17:51 17:55
67A 17:00 17:06 17:30 - 17:40 18:06 18:10
67A 17:15 17:21 17:45 - 17:55 18:21 18:25
67A 17:30 17:35 17:57 - 18:06 18:26 18:30
67A 17:45 17:50 18:12 - 18:21 18:41 18:45
67A 18:00 18:05 18:27 - 18:36 18:56 19:00
67A 18:15 18:20 18:42 - 18:51 19:11 19:15
67A 18:30 18:35 18:57 - 19:06 19:26 19:30
67A 18:45 18:49 19:08 - 19:15 19:32 19:35
67A 19:05 19:09 19:28 - 19:35 19:52 19:55
67A 19:15 19:19 19:38 - 19:45 20:02 20:05
67A 19:45 19:49 20:08 - 20:15 20:30 20:33
67A 20:15 20:19 20:38 - 20:45 21:00 21:03
67B 20:45 20:49 21:08 21:15 - - -
67A 21:15 21:19 21:38 - 21:45 22:00 22:03
67B 21:45 21:49 22:08 22:15 - - -
67A 22:15 22:19 22:38 - 22:45 23:00 23:03
67B 22:45 22:49 23:08 23:15 - - -

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
Note: 67A stops at Onehunga Stop G and continues to Otahuhu Staton,
67B terminates at Onehunga Stop C
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67A

67B

New Lynn Station to Onehunga, 
Ōtāhuhu Station
via Stoddard Rd, Carr Rd, Onehunga, 
Church St and Ōtāhuhu

New Lynn Station to Onehunga
via Stoddard Rd, Carr Rd, Onehunga 
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Saturday, 
Sunday and 
Public Holidays 

67A 06:15 06:19 06:37 - 06:44 07:02 07:05
67A 06:45 06:49 07:07 - 07:14 07:32 07:35
67B 07:10 07:14 07:33 07:40 - - -
67A 07:30 07:34 07:52 - 07:59 08:17 08:20
67B 07:40 07:44 08:03 08:10 - - -
67A 08:00 08:04 08:22 - 08:29 08:47 08:50
67B 08:10 08:14 08:33 08:40 - - -
67A 08:30 08:35 08:56 - 09:04 09:23 09:26
67B 08:45 08:50 09:11 09:19 - - -
67A 09:00 09:05 09:26 - 09:34 09:53 09:56
67B 09:15 09:20 09:41 09:49 - - -
67A 09:30 09:35 09:56 - 10:04 10:23 10:26
67B 09:45 09:51 10:13 10:21 - - -
67A 10:00 10:06 10:28 - 10:36 11:00 11:04
67B 10:15 10:21 10:43 10:51 - - -
67A 10:30 10:36 10:58 - 11:06 11:30 11:34
67B 10:45 10:51 11:17 11:27 - - -
67A 11:00 11:06 11:32 - 11:42 12:01 12:04
67B 11:15 11:21 11:47 11:57 - - -
67A 11:30 11:36 12:02 - 12:12 12:31 12:34
67B 11:45 11:51 12:17 12:27 - - -
67A 12:00 12:06 12:32 - 12:42 13:01 13:04
67B 12:15 12:21 12:47 12:57 - - -
67A 12:30 12:36 13:02 - 13:12 13:31 13:34
67B 12:45 12:51 13:17 13:27 - - -
67A 13:00 13:06 13:32 - 13:42 14:01 14:04
67B 13:15 13:21 13:47 13:57 - - -
67A 13:30 13:36 14:02 - 14:12 14:31 14:34
67B 13:45 13:51 14:17 14:27 - - -
67A 14:00 14:06 14:32 - 14:42 15:01 15:04
67B 14:15 14:21 14:47 14:57 - - -
67A 14:30 14:36 15:02 - 15:12 15:31 15:34
67B 14:45 14:51 15:17 15:27 - - -
67A 15:00 15:06 15:28 - 15:36 15:56 16:00
67B 15:15 15:21 15:43 15:51 - - -
67A 15:30 15:36 15:58 - 16:06 16:26 16:30
67B 15:45 15:51 16:13 16:21 - - -
67A 16:00 16:06 16:28 - 16:36 16:56 17:00
67B 16:15 16:21 16:43 16:51 - - -
67A 16:30 16:36 16:58 - 17:06 17:25 17:28
67B 16:45 16:51 17:13 17:21 - - -
67A 17:00 17:06 17:28 - 17:36 17:55 17:58

67A

67B

New Lynn Station to Onehunga, 
Ōtāhuhu Station
via Stoddard Rd, Carr Rd, Onehunga, 
Church St and Ōtāhuhu

New Lynn Station to Onehunga
via Stoddard Rd, Carr Rd, Onehunga 
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Saturday, 
Sunday and 
Public Holidays 
cont ...

67B 17:15 17:21 17:43 17:51 - - -
67A 17:30 17:36 17:58 - 18:06 18:25 18:28
67B 17:45 17:50 18:10 18:18 - - -
67A 18:00 18:05 18:25 - 18:33 18:48 18:51
67B 18:15 18:20 18:40 18:48 - - -
67A 18:30 18:35 18:55 - 19:03 19:18 19:21
67B 18:45 18:50 19:10 19:18 - - -
67A 19:00 19:05 19:25 - 19:33 19:48 19:51
67B 19:15 19:20 19:40 19:48 - - -
67A 19:45 19:50 20:10 - 20:18 20:33 20:36
67B 20:15 20:20 20:40 20:48 - - -
67A 20:45 20:50 21:10 - 21:18 21:33 21:36
67B 21:15 21:20 21:40 21:48 - - -
67A 21:45 21:50 22:10 - 22:18 22:33 22:36
67B 22:15 22:20 22:40 22:48 - - -
67A 22:45 22:50 23:10 - 23:18 23:33 23:36

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
Note: 67A Travels to Onehunga Stop G and continues to Ōtāhuhu Station,
67B terminates at Onehunga Stop C
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67A
67B

Ōtāhuhu Station to  New Lynn Station
via Church St, Onehunga, Carr Rd and 
Stoddard Rd

 Onehunga to New Lynn
 via Onehunga, Carr Rd and Stoddard Rd
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Monday to 
Friday 

67A 05:35 05:37 05:49 05:55 06:03 06:25 06:33
67A 06:10 06:12 06:24 06:30 06:38 07:00 07:08
67A 06:30 06:32 06:44 06:50 06:58 07:18 07:26
67A 06:50 06:53 07:06 07:13 07:22 07:50 08:00
67A 07:05 07:08 07:21 07:28 07:37 08:05 08:15
67A 07:20 07:23 07:36 07:43 07:52 08:24 08:36
67A 07:35 07:38 07:52 08:00 08:11 08:44 08:56
67A 07:50 07:53 08:07 08:15 08:26 08:59 09:11
67A 08:05 08:08 08:22 08:30 08:41 09:14 09:26
67A 08:20 08:23 08:37 08:45 08:54 09:24 09:35
67A 08:35 08:38 08:52 09:00 09:09 09:35 09:45
67A 08:50 08:53 09:07 09:15 09:24 09:50 10:00
67A 09:20 09:23 09:37 09:45 09:54 10:17 10:26
67B - - - 09:30 09:39 10:02 10:11
67A 09:50 09:53 10:07 10:15 10:24 10:47 10:56
67B - - - 10:00 10:09 10:32 10:41
67A 10:20 10:23 10:37 10:45 10:54 11:17 11:26
67B - - - 10:30 10:39 11:02 11:11
67A 10:50 10:53 11:07 11:15 11:24 11:47 11:56
67B - - - 11:00 11:09 11:32 11:41
67A 11:20 11:23 11:37 11:45 11:54 12:17 12:26
67B - - - 11:30 11:39 12:02 12:11
67A 11:50 11:53 12:07 12:15 12:24 12:47 12:56
67B - - - 12:00 12:09 12:32 12:41
67A 12:20 12:23 12:37 12:45 12:54 13:17 13:26
67B - - - 12:30 12:39 13:02 13:11
67A 12:50 12:53 13:07 13:15 13:24 13:47 13:56
67B - - - 13:00 13:09 13:32 13:41
67A 13:20 13:23 13:37 13:45 13:54 14:17 14:26
67B - - - 13:30 13:39 14:02 14:11
67A 13:50 13:53 14:07 14:15 14:25 14:58 15:10
67B - - - 14:00 14:10 14:39 14:50
67A 14:20 14:23 14:37 14:45 14:55 15:28 15:40
67B - - - 14:30 14:40 15:09 15:20
67A 14:50 14:53 15:07 15:15 15:28 16:02 16:15
67B - - - 15:00 15:12 15:43 15:55
67A 15:05 15:08 15:22 15:30 15:43 16:17 16:30
67A 15:20 15:23 15:37 15:45 15:58 16:32 16:45
67A 15:35 15:38 15:52 16:00 16:13 16:47 17:00
67A 15:55 15:58 16:12 16:20 16:33 17:07 17:20
67A 16:05 16:08 16:22 16:30 16:43 17:17 17:30
67A 16:25 16:28 16:42 16:50 17:03 17:37 17:50

67A
67B

Ōtāhuhu Station to  New Lynn Station
via Church St, Onehunga, Carr Rd and 
Stoddard Rd

 Onehunga to New Lynn
 via Onehunga, Carr Rd and Stoddard Rd
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Monday to 
Friday cont ... 

67A 16:40 16:43 16:57 17:05 17:18 17:52 18:05
67A 16:55 16:58 17:12 17:20 17:33 18:07 18:20
67A 17:10 17:13 17:27 17:35 17:48 18:22 18:35
67A 17:25 17:28 17:42 17:50 17:59 18:30 18:42
67A 17:40 17:43 17:57 18:05 18:14 18:40 18:50
67A 17:55 17:58 18:12 18:20 18:28 18:54 19:04
67A 18:05 18:07 18:19 18:25 18:33 18:58 19:08
67A 18:20 18:22 18:34 18:40 18:48 19:13 19:23
67A 18:35 18:37 18:49 18:55 19:03 19:28 19:38
67A 18:50 18:52 19:04 19:10 19:18 19:43 19:53
67A 19:12 19:14 19:24 19:30 19:37 19:59 20:07
67A 19:42 19:44 19:54 20:00 20:07 20:29 20:37
67A 20:12 20:14 20:24 20:30 20:37 20:56 21:03
67A 20:42 20:44 20:54 21:00 21:07 21:26 21:33
67A 21:12 21:14 21:24 21:30 21:37 21:56 22:03
67B - - - 22:00 22:07 22:26 22:33
67A 22:12 22:14 22:24 22:30 22:37 22:56 23:03
67B - - - 23:00 23:07 23:26 23:33
67A 23:12 23:14 23:24 23:30 23:37 23:56 00:03

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
Note: 67A travels from Ōtāhuhu Station, Onehunga Stop C to New Lynn
67B Travel from Onehunga Stop C to New Lynn
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67A
67B

Ōtāhuhu Station to  New Lynn Station
via Church St, Onehunga, Carr Rd and 
Stoddard Rd

 Onehunga to New Lynn
 via Onehunga, Carr Rd and Stoddard Rd
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Saturday, 
Sunday and 
Public Holidays 

67A 05:40 05:41 05:50 05:55 06:03 06:23 06:31
67A 06:10 06:11 06:20 06:25 06:33 06:56 07:05
67A 06:40 06:41 06:50 06:55 07:03 07:26 07:35
67B - - - 07:15 07:23 07:43 07:51
67A 07:15 07:16 07:25 07:30 07:38 07:58 08:06
67A 07:45 07:46 07:55 08:00 08:08 08:31 08:40
67B - - - 07:45 07:53 08:13 08:21
67A 08:15 08:16 08:25 08:30 08:38 09:01 09:10
67B - - - 08:15 08:23 08:43 08:51
67A 08:40 08:42 08:54 09:00 09:08 09:31 09:40
67B - - - 08:45 08:53 09:16 09:25
67A 09:10 09:12 09:24 09:30 09:38 10:01 10:10
67B - - - 09:15 09:23 09:46 09:55
67A 09:40 09:42 09:54 10:00 10:10 10:38 10:49
67B - - - 09:45 09:53 10:16 10:25
67A 10:10 10:12 10:24 10:30 10:40 11:08 11:19
67B - - - 10:15 10:25 10:53 11:04
67A 10:40 10:42 10:54 11:00 11:10 11:43 11:55
67B - - - 10:45 10:55 11:23 11:34
67A 11:10 11:12 11:24 11:30 11:40 12:13 12:25
67B - - - 11:15 11:25 11:53 12:04
67A 11:40 11:42 11:54 12:00 12:10 12:43 12:55
67B - - - 11:45 11:55 12:23 12:34
67A 12:10 12:12 12:24 12:30 12:40 13:13 13:25
67B - - - 12:15 12:25 12:53 13:04
67A 12:40 12:42 12:54 13:00 13:10 13:43 13:55
67B - - - 12:45 12:55 13:23 13:34
67A 13:10 13:12 13:24 13:30 13:40 14:13 14:25
67B - - - 13:15 13:25 13:53 14:04
67A 13:40 13:42 13:54 14:00 14:10 14:43 14:55
67B - - - 13:45 13:55 14:23 14:34
67A 14:10 14:12 14:24 14:30 14:40 15:09 15:20
67B - - - 14:15 14:25 14:53 15:04
67A 14:40 14:42 14:54 15:00 15:10 15:39 15:50
67B - - - 14:45 14:55 15:23 15:34
67A 15:10 15:12 15:24 15:30 15:40 16:09 16:20
67B - - - 15:15 15:25 15:53 16:04
67A 15:40 15:42 15:54 16:00 16:10 16:39 16:50
67B - - - 15:45 15:55 16:23 16:34
67A 16:10 16:12 16:24 16:30 16:39 17:05 17:15
67B - - - 16:15 16:25 16:53 17:04
67A 16:40 16:42 16:54 17:00 17:09 17:35 17:45

29

67A
67B

Ōtāhuhu Station to  New Lynn Station
via Church St, Onehunga, Carr Rd and 
Stoddard Rd

Onehunga to New Lynn
 via Onehunga, Carr Rd and Stoddard Rd
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Saturday, 
Sunday and 
Public Holidays
cont ... 

67B - - - 16:45 16:54 17:17 17:26
67A 17:10 17:12 17:24 17:30 17:39 18:05 18:15
67B - - - 17:15 17:24 17:47 17:56
67A 17:40 17:42 17:54 18:00 18:09 18:35 18:45
67B - - - 17:45 17:54 18:17 18:26
67A 18:10 18:12 18:24 18:30 18:39 19:02 19:11
67B - - - 18:15 18:24 18:47 18:56
67A 18:40 18:42 18:54 19:00 19:09 19:32 19:41
67B - - - 18:45 18:54 19:17 19:26
67A 19:10 19:12 19:24 19:30 19:37 19:55 20:02
67B - - - 19:15 19:24 19:47 19:56
67B - - - 20:00 20:07 20:25 20:32
67A 20:10 20:12 20:24 20:30 20:37 20:55 21:02
67B - - - 21:00 21:07 21:25 21:32
67A 21:10 21:12 21:24 21:30 21:37 21:55 22:02
67B - - - 22:00 22:07 22:25 22:32
67A 22:10 22:12 22:24 22:30 22:37 22:55 23:02
67B - - - 23:00 23:07 23:25 23:32

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
Note: 67A travels from Otahuhu Staton to Onehunga Stop C to New Lynn
67B does only Onehunga Stop C to New Lynn
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74 Onehunga Transport Centre to Glen Innes
via Church St, Sylvia Park, Panmure 
and Tripoli Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:15 05:30
05:30 05:42 05:54 06:08
05:50 06:02 06:14 06:28
06:12 06:24 06:36 06:54
06:27 06:39 06:51 07:09
06:42 06:54 07:06 07:24
06:57 07:09 07:21 07:39
07:12 07:25 07:38 07:57
07:27 07:40 07:53 08:12
07:42 07:57 08:12 08:30
07:57 08:12 08:27 08:45
08:12 08:27 08:42 09:00
08:27 08:42 08:57 09:15
08:42 08:55 09:08 09:27
08:57 09:10 09:23 09:42
09:12 09:25 09:38 09:57

Then at the following minutes past each hour :12 :25 :38 :57
:27 :40 :53 :12
:42 :55 :08 :27
:57 :10 :23 :42

until 14:12 14:25 14:38 14:57
14:27 14:40 14:53 15:12
14:42 14:55 15:08 15:27
14:54 15:07 15:20 15:39
15:05 15:20 15:35 15:53
15:20 15:35 15:50 16:08
15:35 15:50 16:05 16:23
15:50 16:05 16:20 16:38
16:05 16:20 16:35 16:56
16:20 16:35 16:50 17:14
16:35 16:50 17:05 17:29
16:50 17:05 17:20 17:44
17:05 17:20 17:35 17:59
17:20 17:35 17:50 18:14
17:35 17:50 18:05 18:23
17:50 18:03 18:16 18:35
18:05 18:17 18:29 18:46
18:20 18:32 18:44 19:01
18:35 18:47 18:59 19:16
18:50 19:02 19:14 19:28
19:05 19:17 19:29 19:40
19:20 19:32 19:44 19:55
19:35 19:47 19:59 20:10
19:50 20:02 20:14 20:25
20:05 20:17 20:29 20:40
20:25 20:37 20:49 21:00
20:45 20:57 21:09 21:20
21:15 21:27 21:39 21:50
21:45 21:57 22:09 22:20
22:15 22:27 22:39 22:50
22:45 22:57 23:09 23:20
23:15 23:27 23:39 23:50

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 
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74 Onehunga Transport Centre to Glen Innes

via Church St, Sylvia Park, Panmure 
and Tripoli Rd
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Saturday 06:05 06:18 06:29 06:41
06:25 06:38 06:49 07:01
06:45 06:58 07:10 07:23
07:00 07:13 07:25 07:38
07:15 07:28 07:40 07:53
07:30 07:44 07:56 08:10
07:45 08:00 08:12 08:27
08:00 08:15 08:27 08:42
08:15 08:30 08:42 08:57
08:30 08:45 08:57 09:12
08:45 09:00 09:12 09:27
09:00 09:15 09:27 09:42
09:15 09:30 09:42 09:57
09:30 09:45 09:57 10:12
09:45 10:00 10:12 10:27

Then at the following minutes past each hour :00 :15 :27 :42
:15 :32 :45 :00
:30 :47 :00 :15
:45 :02 :15 :30

until 19:05 19:18 19:30 19:40
19:25 19:38 19:50 20:00
19:45 19:58 20:10 20:20
20:05 20:18 20:30 20:40
20:25 20:38 20:50 21:00
20:45 20:58 21:10 21:20
21:15 21:28 21:40 21:50
21:45 21:58 22:10 22:20
22:15 22:28 22:40 22:50
22:45 22:58 23:10 23:20
23:15 23:28 23:40 23:50

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 
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74 Onehunga Transport Centre to Glen Innes

via Church St, Sylvia Park, Panmure 
and Tripoli Rd
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:05 06:18 06:29 06:41
06:25 06:38 06:49 07:01
06:45 06:58 07:10 07:23
07:00 07:13 07:25 07:38
07:15 07:28 07:40 07:53
07:30 07:44 07:56 08:10
07:45 08:00 08:12 08:27
08:00 08:15 08:27 08:42
08:15 08:30 08:42 08:57
08:30 08:45 08:57 09:12
08:45 09:00 09:12 09:27
09:00 09:15 09:27 09:42
09:15 09:30 09:42 09:57
09:30 09:45 09:57 10:12
09:45 10:00 10:12 10:27

Then at the following minutes past each hour :00 :15 :27 :42
:15 :32 :45 :00
:30 :47 :00 :15
:45 :02 :15 :30

until 19:05 19:18 19:30 19:40
19:25 19:38 19:50 20:00
19:45 19:58 20:10 20:20
20:05 20:18 20:30 20:40
20:25 20:38 20:50 21:00
20:45 20:58 21:10 21:20
21:15 21:28 21:40 21:50
21:45 21:58 22:10 22:20
22:15 22:28 22:40 22:50
22:45 22:58 23:10 23:20
23:15 23:28 23:40 23:50

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 
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74 Glen Innes to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Tripoli Rd, Panmure, Sylvia Park 
and Church St
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:35 05:45 05:53 06:13
06:00 06:10 06:18 06:38
06:20 06:30 06:38 06:58
06:35 06:45 06:53 07:13
06:50 07:00 07:08 07:28
07:05 07:15 07:27 07:50
07:20 07:31 07:45 08:08
07:35 07:46 08:00 08:23
07:50 08:01 08:15 08:38
08:05 08:16 08:30 08:51
08:20 08:32 08:45 09:06
08:35 08:47 09:00 09:21
08:50 09:02 09:15 09:35

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :18 :28 :53
:20 :33 :43 :08
:35 :47 :56 :20
:50 :02 :11 :35

until 19:05 19:14 19:22 19:40
19:20 19:30 19:37 19:55
19:35 19:45 19:52 20:10
19:50 20:00 20:07 20:25
20:05 20:15 20:22 20:40
20:25 20:35 20:42 21:00
20:45 20:55 21:02 21:20
21:05 21:15 21:22 21:40
21:35 21:45 21:52 22:10
22:05 22:15 22:22 22:40
22:35 22:45 22:52 23:10
23:05 23:15 23:22 23:40
23:35 23:45 23:52 00:10

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 
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74 Glen Innes to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Tripoli Rd, Panmure, Sylvia Park 
and Church St
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Saturday 06:05 06:14 06:22 06:39
06:25 06:35 06:42 07:00
06:45 06:55 07:02 07:20

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :15 :22 :40
:20 :30 :37 :55
:35 :45 :52 :10
:50 :00 :07 :25

until 19:05 19:15 19:22 19:40
19:25 19:35 19:42 20:00
19:45 19:55 20:02 20:20
20:05 20:15 20:22 20:40
20:25 20:35 20:42 21:00
20:45 20:55 21:02 21:20
21:05 21:15 21:22 21:40
21:35 21:45 21:52 22:10
22:05 22:15 22:22 22:40
22:35 22:45 22:52 23:10
23:05 23:15 23:22 23:40
23:35 23:45 23:52 00:10

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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74 Glen Innes to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Tripoli Rd, Panmure, Sylvia Park 
and Church St
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Sunday and Public 
Holidays

06:05 06:14 06:22 06:39
06:25 06:35 06:42 07:00
06:45 06:55 07:02 07:20

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :15 :22 :40
:20 :30 :37 :55
:35 :45 :52 :10
:50 :00 :07 :25

until 19:05 19:15 19:22 19:40
19:25 19:35 19:42 20:00
19:45 19:55 20:02 20:20
20:05 20:15 20:22 20:40
20:25 20:35 20:42 21:00
20:45 20:55 21:02 21:20
21:05 21:15 21:22 21:40
21:35 21:45 21:52 22:10
22:05 22:15 22:22 22:40
22:35 22:45 22:52 23:10
23:05 23:15 23:22 23:40
23:35 23:45 23:52 00:10

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 
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295 Ellerslie to City Centre

via Oranga, Royal Oak and Gillies Ave
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:40 05:54 06:01 06:11 06:20
06:10 06:24 06:32 06:45 06:56
06:40 06:56 07:04 07:17 07:28
- 07:10 07:20 07:34 07:47
07:10 07:27 07:39 07:56 08:12
- 07:45 07:56 08:11 08:25
07:40 07:59 08:14 08:34 08:53
- 08:15 08:29 08:49 09:08
08:10 08:30 08:42 08:59 09:15
- 08:45 08:56 09:12 09:27
08:40 08:57 09:07 09:20 09:33
09:10 09:26 09:35 09:48 10:00
09:40 09:56 10:05 10:18 10:30
10:10 10:26 10:35 10:48 11:00
10:40 10:56 11:05 11:18 11:30
11:10 11:26 11:35 11:48 12:00
11:40 11:56 12:05 12:18 12:30
12:10 12:24 12:33 12:46 12:58
12:40 12:54 13:03 13:16 13:28
13:10 13:24 13:33 13:46 13:58
13:40 13:54 14:03 14:16 14:28
14:10 14:26 14:35 14:49 15:01
14:40 14:58 15:09 15:24 15:38
14:55 15:13 15:24 15:39 15:53
15:10 15:28 15:39 15:54 16:08
15:25 15:43 15:54 16:09 16:23
15:40 16:00 - - -
15:55 16:13 16:24 16:39 16:53
16:10 16:31 - - -
16:25 16:45 16:56 17:13 17:28
16:40 17:04 - - -
16:55 17:14 17:25 17:41 17:56
17:10 17:37 - - -
17:25 17:44 17:54 18:08 18:21
17:40 18:02 - - -
17:55 18:13 18:21 18:34 18:45
18:10 18:26 18:34 18:47 18:58
18:40 18:55 19:02 19:13 19:23
19:30 19:45 19:52 20:03 20:13
20:25 20:38 20:45 20:55 21:05
21:25 21:38 21:45 21:55 22:05
22:25 22:37 22:43 22:53 23:02

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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295 Ellerslie to City Centre

via Oranga, Royal Oak and Gillies Ave
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and Public 
Holidays

06:20 06:33 06:39 06:48 06:57
07:20 07:33 07:39 07:48 07:57
07:50 08:03 08:09 08:18 08:27
08:20 08:33 08:40 08:50 09:00
08:40 08:53 09:00 09:10 09:20
09:10 09:23 09:31 09:42 09:52
09:40 09:55 10:03 10:15 10:26

Then at the following minutes past each hour :10 :25 :33 :45 :56
:40 :55 :03 :15 :26

until 16:40 16:54 17:02 17:13 17:24
17:10 17:23 17:31 17:42 17:52
17:40 17:53 18:00 18:10 18:20
18:10 18:23 18:30 18:40 18:50
18:40 18:53 19:00 19:10 19:20
19:30 19:43 19:50 20:00 20:10
20:25 20:38 20:45 20:55 21:05
21:25 21:38 21:45 21:55 22:05
22:25 22:38 22:45 22:55 23:05

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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295 Ellerslie to City Centre

via Oranga, Royal Oak and Gillies Ave
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Saturday 06:20 06:32 06:39 06:49 06:58
07:20 07:32 07:39 07:49 07:58
07:50 08:02 08:09 08:19 08:28
08:20 08:33 08:40 08:51 09:01
08:40 08:55 09:03 09:16 09:27

Then at the following minutes past each hour :10 :25 :33 :45 :56
:40 :55 :03 :15 :26

until 14:40 14:55 15:03 15:16 15:27
15:10 15:25 15:33 15:46 15:57
15:40 15:54 16:02 16:13 16:24
16:10 16:24 16:32 16:43 16:54
16:40 16:54 17:02 17:13 17:24
17:10 17:24 17:31 17:42 17:52
17:40 17:54 18:01 18:12 18:22
18:10 18:24 18:31 18:42 18:52
18:40 18:54 19:01 19:12 19:22
19:30 19:44 19:51 20:01 20:10
20:25 20:39 20:46 20:56 21:05
21:25 21:39 21:46 21:56 22:05
22:25 22:39 22:46 22:56 23:05

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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295 City Centre to Ellerslie 

via Gillies Ave, Royal Oak and Oranga
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Monday 
to Friday 

- - - 06:20 06:33
- - - 06:50 07:03
06:35 06:46 06:57 07:05 07:23
- - - 07:20 07:34
07:05 07:16 07:27 07:35 07:56
- - - 07:50 08:06
07:35 07:48 08:01 08:11 08:33
08:05 08:19 08:33 08:43 09:03
08:35 08:47 09:00 09:09 09:27
09:05 09:17 09:30 09:39 09:57
09:35 09:47 09:58 10:07 10:23

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :16 :27 :36 :53
:35 :46 :57 :06 :23

until 13:35 13:46 13:57 14:06 14:23
14:05 14:16 14:27 14:36 14:58
14:35 14:47 14:59 15:08 15:28
15:05 15:20 15:34 15:45 16:15
15:20 15:38 15:56 16:09 -
15:35 15:50 16:04 16:15 16:43
15:50 16:07 16:24 16:37 -
16:05 16:20 16:34 16:45 17:13
16:20 16:37 16:54 17:07 -
16:35 16:50 17:04 17:15 17:43
16:50 17:07 17:24 17:37 -
17:05 17:20 17:34 17:45 18:13
17:20 17:39 17:57 18:10 -
17:35 17:50 18:04 18:15 18:36
17:50 18:06 18:22 18:34 -
18:05 18:17 18:30 18:39 19:00
18:20 18:33 18:47 18:58 -
18:35 18:47 19:00 19:09 19:24
19:05 19:18 19:31 19:41 -
19:35 19:46 19:57 20:05 20:19
20:35 20:46 20:57 21:05 21:19
21:35 21:45 21:55 22:03 22:16
22:35 22:45 22:55 23:03 23:16
23:35 23:43 23:52 23:58 00:10

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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295 City Centre to Ellerslie 

via Gillies Ave, Royal Oak and Oranga
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

- - - 06:27 06:42
07:05 07:13 07:22 07:28 07:43
07:35 07:43 07:52 07:58 08:13
08:05 08:13 08:22 08:28 08:43
08:35 08:45 08:55 09:03 09:18

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :15 :26 :34 :49
:35 :45 :56 :04 :19

until 17:05 17:16 17:26 17:34 17:49
17:35 17:46 17:56 18:04 18:19
18:05 18:16 18:26 18:34 18:49
18:35 18:46 18:56 19:04 19:19
19:05 19:16 19:26 19:34 19:49
19:35 19:45 19:55 20:03 20:17
20:05 20:15 20:25 20:33 20:47
20:35 20:44 20:54 21:01 21:15
21:35 21:44 21:54 22:01 22:15
22:35 22:43 22:52 22:58 23:10
23:35 23:43 23:52 23:58 00:10

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

40

295 City Centre to Ellerslie 

via Gillies Ave, Royal Oak and Oranga
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Saturday - - - 06:27 06:42
07:05 07:14 07:24 07:31 07:43
07:35 07:44 07:54 08:01 08:13
08:05 08:15 08:25 08:32 08:48
08:35 08:45 08:55 09:02 09:18
09:05 09:15 09:25 09:33 09:50

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:35 :45 :59 :08 :25
:05 :15 :29 :38 :55

until 17:05 17:17 17:29 17:38 17:55
17:35 17:47 17:58 18:07 18:22
18:05 18:17 18:28 18:37 18:50
18:35 18:47 18:58 19:07 19:20
19:05 19:16 19:26 19:34 19:48
19:35 19:44 19:54 20:01 20:15
20:05 20:14 20:24 20:31 20:45
20:35 20:44 20:54 21:01 21:15
21:35 21:44 21:54 22:01 22:15
22:35 22:44 22:54 23:01 23:15
23:35 23:43 23:52 23:58 00:10

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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298 Onehunga Transport Centre to Sylvia Park

via Oranga, Ellerslie and Mt Wellington
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:40 06:00 06:15
06:00 06:20 06:35
06:20 06:40 06:55
06:40 07:00 07:15
07:00 07:20 07:35
07:20 07:40 07:55
07:40 08:00 08:15
08:00 08:20 08:35
08:20 08:40 08:55
08:40 09:00 09:15
09:00 09:20 09:35
09:30 09:50 10:05

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:00 :20 :35
:30 :50 :05

until 14:30 14:50 15:05
15:00 15:20 15:38
15:20 15:40 15:58
15:40 16:00 16:18
16:00 16:20 16:38
16:20 16:40 16:58
16:40 17:00 17:18
17:00 17:20 17:38
17:20 17:40 17:58
17:40 18:00 18:18
18:00 18:20 18:35
18:20 18:40 18:55
18:40 19:00 19:15
19:00 19:20 19:35
19:30 19:50 20:05
20:00 20:20 20:35
20:30 20:50 21:05
21:00 21:20 21:35
21:30 21:50 22:05

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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298 Onehunga Transport Centre to Sylvia Park

via Oranga, Ellerslie and Mt Wellington
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Saturday 06:30 06:50 07:05
07:30 07:50 08:05
08:30 08:50 09:05

Then at the following minutes past each hour :30 :50 :05

until 18:30 18:50 19:05
19:30 19:50 20:05
20:30 20:50 21:05
21:30 21:50 22:05

298 Onehunga Transport Centre to Sylvia Park

via Oranga, Ellerslie and Mt Wellington
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:30 06:50 07:05
07:30 07:50 08:05
08:30 08:50 09:05

Then at the following minutes past each hour :30 :50 :05

until 18:30 18:50 19:05
19:30 19:50 20:05
20:30 20:50 21:05
21:30 21:50 22:05

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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298 Onehunga Transport Centre to Sylvia Park

via Oranga, Ellerslie and Mt Wellington
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Saturday 06:30 06:50 07:05
07:30 07:50 08:05
08:30 08:50 09:05

Then at the following minutes past each hour :30 :50 :05

until 18:30 18:50 19:05
19:30 19:50 20:05
20:30 20:50 21:05
21:30 21:50 22:05

298 Onehunga Transport Centre to Sylvia Park

via Oranga, Ellerslie and Mt Wellington
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Sunday 
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Holidays

06:30 06:50 07:05
07:30 07:50 08:05
08:30 08:50 09:05

Then at the following minutes past each hour :30 :50 :05

until 18:30 18:50 19:05
19:30 19:50 20:05
20:30 20:50 21:05
21:30 21:50 22:05

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate



44

298 Sylvia Park to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Mt Wellington, Ellerslie and Oranga
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:40 05:55 06:15
06:00 06:15 06:35
06:20 06:35 06:55
06:40 06:55 07:15
07:00 07:15 07:35
07:20 07:35 07:55
07:40 07:55 08:15
08:00 08:15 08:35
08:20 08:35 08:55
08:40 08:55 09:15
09:00 09:15 09:35
09:20 09:35 09:55
09:50 10:05 10:25

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:20 :35 :55
:50 :05 :25

until 14:50 15:05 15:25
15:10 15:25 15:45
15:30 15:45 16:05
15:50 16:05 16:30
16:10 16:25 16:50
16:30 16:50 17:15
16:50 17:10 17:35
17:10 17:30 17:55
17:30 17:50 18:15
17:50 18:05 18:30
18:10 18:25 18:45
18:30 18:45 19:05
18:50 19:05 19:25
19:10 19:25 19:45
19:30 19:45 20:05
19:50 20:05 20:25
20:20 20:35 20:55
20:50 21:05 21:25
21:20 21:35 21:55
22.20 22:35 22:55

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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298 Sylvia Park to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Mt Wellington, Ellerslie and Oranga
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Saturday 05:50 06:05 06:25
06:50 07:05 07:25
07:50 08:05 08:25
08:50 09:05 09:25

Then at the following minutes past each hour :50 :05 :25

until 18:50 19:05 19:25
19:50 20:05 20:25
20:50 21:05 21:25
21:50 22:05 22:25

298 Sylvia Park to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Mt Wellington, Ellerslie and Oranga
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05:50 06:05 06:25
06:50 07:05 07:25
07:50 08:05 08:25
08:50 09:05 09:25

Then at the following minutes past each hour :50 :05 :25

until 18:50 19:05 19:25
19:50 20:05 20:25
20:50 21:05 21:25
21:50 22:05 22:25

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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298 Sylvia Park to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Mt Wellington, Ellerslie and Oranga
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Saturday 05:50 06:05 06:25
06:50 07:05 07:25
07:50 08:05 08:25
08:50 09:05 09:25

Then at the following minutes past each hour :50 :05 :25

until 18:50 19:05 19:25
19:50 20:05 20:25
20:50 21:05 21:25
21:50 22:05 22:25

298 Sylvia Park to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Mt Wellington, Ellerslie and Oranga
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05:50 06:05 06:25
06:50 07:05 07:25
07:50 08:05 08:25
08:50 09:05 09:25

Then at the following minutes past each hour :50 :05 :25

until 18:50 19:05 19:25
19:50 20:05 20:25
20:50 21:05 21:25
21:50 22:05 22:25

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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Panmure 
Basin

Orakei 
Basin

Hillsborough Bay

Onehunga Wharf

Manukau Harbour

Pakuranga Creek 

Tam
aki River 

Greenlane 
Clinical Centre

Ascot 
Hospital

Balmoral

Grafton

Glen 
Innes

Remuera

Greenlane

Ellerslie
One 

Tree Hill

St Johns

Epsom

Stonefields

Meadowbank

Mt Eden

Mt Wellington

Panmure

Newmarket

Royal 
Oak

Otahuhu

Onehunga

Te Papapa

Penrose

Oranga

Westfield

67A
67B

67A

67A

67A

Manukau/Greenlane

67A

Auckland 
Grammar 

Epsom 
Girls 

Grammar 

St Michaels 
Sch.

Baradene 
College

Kings Sch.

Remuera 
Int.

St Kentigern 
Girls School

St Joseph's 
School

Victoria 
Ave 
Sch.

St Kentigerns 
Primary

Diocesan
Sch.

Selwyn 
College

Eastridge 
Shopping 

Centre

St Thomas 
Sch.

Pt England 
Primary

Glen Innes 
Primary

St Pius 
Sch.

Glen Taylor 
Sch.

Tamaki 
Primary 
and Int.

Panmure 
Sch.

Stanhope Rd 
Primary

Michael 
Park Sch.

One 
Tree Hill 
College

Dilworth 
Sch.

Dilworth Sch.
Remuera Sch.

St Cuthberts 
College

St Johns 
Theological 

College

Mt Carmel 
Sch.

Meadowbank     
Sch.

Auckland 
University 

Tamaki 
Campus

Hillsborough 
Primary

Glen Innes Int.

Ak Normal Int 

Epsom 
Normal

Kohia Sch.

UOA College 
of Education

Riverina Sch.

Onehunga 
High

Marcellin 
College

Favona 
Primary

Otahuhu Int.

Panama Road 
School

Bailey Rd 
Sch.

Sylvia 
Park Sch.

Royal Oak 
Primary

Mountain 
View Primary

Oranga 
Sch.

Cornwall Park 
District School

St Mary's 
Sch.

Ambury Regional 
Park

Ellerslie 
Racecourse

Kepa Bush 
Reserve

Caughey 
Preston 
Village

Dingle 
Dell

Taylors 
Hill

Mt Wellington 
Domain

 Sir Woolf 
Fisher Park

Remuera Golf 
Course

Waiatarua 
Reserve

Auckland 
Museum

Colin 
Maiden 

Park

Ngahue 
Reserve

Sir Edmund 
Hillary 

Retirement 
Village

Purewa 
Cemetery

Bloodworth 
Park

Newmarket 
Park

Ayr 
Reserve

Waitara 
Reserve

Mt Eden 
Domain

One Tree 
Hill

Stardome 
Observatory

Mt Hobson Waiata 
Reserve

Mt
St John

Eden 
Gardens

Auckland 
Showgrounds

Cornwall 
Park

Alexandra 
Park

Mt Smart 
Stadium

Waikaraka 
Park

Hamlins 
Hill

Seaside
ParkMt Richmond

Fergusson 
Park

GraceJoel 
Retirement 

Village

M
t W

ellington H
w

y 

Great South Rd 

Carbine Rd 

Campbell R
d 

Cam
pb

ell
 R

d 

Pa
h 

 R
d 

Ladies M
ile 

   S
outh Eastern Hwy 

Pa
h 

Rd
 

Th
e 

D
riv

e

M
t E

de
n 

Rd
 

Ora
ke

i R
d

Lagoon D
r

Queens Rd

Pi
lk

in
gt

on
 R

d

Waipuna  Rd

M
t W

el
lin

gt
on

 H
w

y 
Church St 

Neilson St 

M
an

uk
au

 R
d  

Br
oa

dw
ay

 
Br

oa
dw

ay
 Khyber Pass Rd

Khyber Pass Rd

M
an

uk
au

 R
d 

Green Lane West

Green Lane East

Park Rd 

Mt Smart Rd 

M
anukau         Rd

Mt Smart Rd O
nehunga M

all 

St H
eliers 

Bay
   R

d  

W
est Ta

ma ki Rd  

St Johns Rd 

 Remuera Rd

Ellerslie Panmure Highway 

Great South Rd

Remuera Rd

G
illi

es
 A

ve
 

Great South Rd 

Rockfield Rd           Southern         M
otorw

ay 

Princes St 

A
tkinson Ave 

Ti Rakau Dr 

Riddell Rd 

M
t E

de
n

 R
d 

St
 A

nd
re

w
s R

d

St
 A

nd
re

w
s R

d
Bu

ck
le

y 
Rd

Kepa Rd 

St
 Jo

hn
s R

d 

Mountain Rd 

Owens Rd 

View Rd 

Epsom  Ave 

Ia
n 

M
ck

inn
on

 Dr

V
ic

to
ria

 A
ve

 

Vi
ct

or
ia

 A
ve

 

U
pland

 Rd 

Shore Rd 

Pt England Rd 

M
orrin  Rd 

College  Rd 

Lunn Ave 

Ngah
ue

 Rd

Abbotts Way  

Marua Rd 

Merton  Rd 

Co
lle

ge
 R

d 

La
di

es
 M

ile
 

Long D
r 

Kohim
aram

a Rd M
as

ke
ll S

t 

Taniwha St 

Sylvia Park Rd 

Panama Rd 

Court C
r

Panama Rd 

Jolson    Rd M
cLennan Rd

Fr
ed

er
ic

k 
St

 

Tephra Blvd

Ce
ci

l R
d 

Ayr St 

Mt Taylor Dr  

A
shby A

ve

Esperance Rd 

Chesterfield Ave 

Ro
ch

da
le

 A
ve

 

Court Cr

Kings Rd 

Matapan Rd Caen Rd 

Gerard W
ay

Strong St

Bo
nn

ie
 B

ra
e 

Rd H arapaki Rd

Rutherford  T ceMartin Ave 

Benson Rd 

Benson Rd 

Ohinerau St

Lillington Rd 
St

 V
in

ce
nt

s 

Morrin St 
Tecoma St 

Ro
be

rt
 S

t 

Horotutu Rd 

Ra
ng

ip
aw

a  

W
aitangi Rd 

Ro
ck

fie
ld

 R
d 

Princes St 

Princes St 

Fernleigh Ave

Empire Rd

Blue
gr

ey
 A

ve

Ar
th

ur
 S

t

Niall Bu rgess Rd

Ve
st

ey
 D

r 

Panama Rd 

Stone
fie

lds
  A

ve

Frederick St 

M
as

on Ave 

Arthur St 

Trafalga r St 

Beachcr oft Ave 

Arthur  St 

Selw
yn St 

O
’Rorke Rd 

M
au

ric
e 

R
d 

Mays  Rd 

C
apt Springs R

d 

Er
im

a 
A

ve
  

D
un

ki
rk

 R
d 

Tr
ip

ol
i R

d 

Hobson Dr 

Tripoli Rd 

Je
lli

co
e  

Rd 

Te
 H

or
et

a R
d 

Te
 H

or
et

a 
Rd

 

Morrin

  R
d 

Li
ne

 R
d 

Kohim
arama Rd 

Apirana Ave 

Pa
na

pa

  Dr 

Nor m
an

 L
es

se
r D

r 

Norman  Lesser Dr 

Felton M
athe w

 A
ve 

K
upe St 

U
pla nd Rd 

Gowing D

r

G
ow

in
g 

    Dr 

M
eadow

bank Rd 

A
sc

ot
 A

ve
 

Po
rtl

an
d 

R
d 

Po
rt

la
nd

 R
d 

Lu
ce

rn
e 

R
d 

Fancourt St

Grand Dr

Basse
tt  

Rd 

Mt St John Ave

Ranfurly Rd 

Stokes Rd

W
heturangi Rd

Statio
n RdSa

le
ya

rd
s 

R
d 

Shore    R d 

Market R
d 

Herd Rd 

Carr Rd 

St Mark s R

d

Prin
ces

 S
t E

ast 

M
o ana A

ve 

Rawhiti Rd

Namata Rd 
Oranga    A

ve

Penrose  Rd

B
ailey Rd 

Panorama Rd 
Harwood Rd

Banks Rd 

Leonard  Rd 

McCracken Rd 

Ba
rr

ac
k 

Rd
 

Fe
rn

da
le

 R
d 

Pa
no

ra
m

a R
d 

Aranui Rd Whitford     Ave

Aranui Rd 

Portm
an Rd 

R
uaw

ai Rd Co
m

mi
ssariat Rd

Boak es Rd 

Maungakiekie A
ve 

Tawa  Rd

Moata Rd 

Ta
wa R

d 

O
ra

k e
i R

d

Great South Rd 

Spring        St 

Bellevue Rd

A
lbert St 

Avenue Rd 

W
ater St Trenwith St 

Frank G
rey Pl 

Brady Rd

Q
ueens Rd

C
hurc

h C
r

Peach Pde 

Aberfoyle

Marsden Ave 

Pukehana Ave 
Selwyn Rd 

Co
ro

na
tio

n 
Rd

D
isr aeli St 

Wai ohua  
Rd

Konini  Rd

Ha m
pto

n D
r 

W
aiata rua  Rd 

N
ga

pu
hi

 R
d 

Arney Cr

Aldred Rd 

Pukenui Rd 

Claude Rd Gardner Rd 

Li
ng

ha
m

 S
t 

Sonia Ave
Manawa  Rd 

Pe
et

   
 A

ve
  

Gabador Pl 

Fisher  C
r

V
ictoria St 

G
alw

ay  St 

Main Hwy

Tihi St

Clyde St

Manapau St

continue to City Centre  
via Upper Symonds St 
and Queen St         

30 295

continues to 
New Lynn via 
Stoddard Rd 
and Avondale

continues
to Pt Chevalier via 
Mt Albert Rd and 
Carrington Rd

66
66

66

66

66
74

74

74

74

30

30

295

295

295

295

298

298

298

298

67A 67B

Penrose

Ellerslie

Penrose

Te Papapa

Onehunga

Sylvia Park

Otahuhu Town Centre

Otahuhu

Onehunga Town Centre

Remuera

Greenlane

Panmure

Glen Innes

Meadowbank

Orakei

Newmarket

Grafton

Maungawhau (Mt Eden) 
Station temporarily 
closed for construction of 
the City Rail Link

Maungawhau 
(Mt Eden)

22

Panmure 
Basin

Orakei 
Basin

Hillsborough Bay

Onehunga Wharf

Manukau Harbour

Pakuranga Creek 

Tam
aki River 

Greenlane 
Clinical Centre

Ascot 
Hospital

Balmoral

Grafton

Glen 
Innes

Remuera

Greenlane

Ellerslie
One 

Tree Hill

St Johns

Epsom

Stonefields

Meadowbank

Mt Eden

Mt Wellington

Panmure

Newmarket

Royal 
Oak

Otahuhu

Onehunga

Te Papapa

Penrose

Oranga

Westfield

67A
67B

67A

67A

67A

Manukau/Greenlane

67A

Auckland 
Grammar 

Epsom 
Girls 

Grammar 

St Michaels 
Sch.

Baradene 
College

Kings Sch.

Remuera 
Int.

St Kentigern 
Girls School

St Joseph's 
School

Victoria 
Ave 
Sch.

St Kentigerns 
Primary

Diocesan
Sch.

Selwyn 
College

Eastridge 
Shopping 

Centre

St Thomas 
Sch.

Pt England 
Primary

Glen Innes 
Primary

St Pius 
Sch.

Glen Taylor 
Sch.

Tamaki 
Primary 
and Int.

Panmure 
Sch.

Stanhope Rd 
Primary

Michael 
Park Sch.

One 
Tree Hill 
College

Dilworth 
Sch.

Dilworth Sch.
Remuera Sch.

St Cuthberts 
College

St Johns 
Theological 

College

Mt Carmel 
Sch.

Meadowbank     
Sch.

Auckland 
University 

Tamaki 
Campus

Hillsborough 
Primary

Glen Innes Int.

Ak Normal Int 

Epsom 
Normal

Kohia Sch.

UOA College 
of Education

Riverina Sch.

Onehunga 
High

Marcellin 
College

Favona 
Primary

Otahuhu Int.

Panama Road 
School

Bailey Rd 
Sch.

Sylvia 
Park Sch.

Royal Oak 
Primary

Mountain 
View Primary

Oranga 
Sch.

Cornwall Park 
District School

St Mary's 
Sch.

Ambury Regional 
Park

Ellerslie 
Racecourse

Kepa Bush 
Reserve

Caughey 
Preston 
Village

Dingle 
Dell

Taylors 
Hill

Mt Wellington 
Domain

 Sir Woolf 
Fisher Park

Remuera Golf 
Course

Waiatarua 
Reserve

Auckland 
Museum

Colin 
Maiden 

Park

Ngahue 
Reserve

Sir Edmund 
Hillary 

Retirement 
Village

Purewa 
Cemetery

Bloodworth 
Park

Newmarket 
Park

Ayr 
Reserve

Waitara 
Reserve

Mt Eden 
Domain

One Tree 
Hill

Stardome 
Observatory

Mt Hobson Waiata 
Reserve

Mt
St John

Eden 
Gardens

Auckland 
Showgrounds

Cornwall 
Park

Alexandra 
Park

Mt Smart 
Stadium

Waikaraka 
Park

Hamlins 
Hill

Seaside
ParkMt Richmond

Fergusson 
Park

GraceJoel 
Retirement 

Village

M
t W

ellington H
w

y 

Great South Rd 

Carbine Rd 

Campbell R
d 

Cam
pb

ell
 R

d 

Pa
h 

 R
d 

Ladies M
ile 

   S
outh Eastern Hwy 

Pa
h 

Rd
 

Th
e 

D
riv

e

M
t E

de
n 

Rd
 

Ora
ke

i R
d

Lagoon D
r

Queens Rd

Pi
lk

in
gt

on
 R

d

Waipuna  Rd

M
t W

el
lin

gt
on

 H
w

y 
Church St 

Neilson St 

M
an

uk
au

 R
d  

Br
oa

dw
ay

 
Br

oa
dw

ay
 Khyber Pass Rd

Khyber Pass Rd

M
an

uk
au

 R
d 

Green Lane West

Green Lane East

Park Rd 

Mt Smart Rd 

M
anukau         Rd

Mt Smart Rd O
nehunga M

all 

St H
eliers 

Bay
   R

d  

W
est Ta

ma ki Rd  

St Johns Rd 

 Remuera Rd

Ellerslie Panmure Highway 

Great South Rd

Remuera Rd

G
illi

es
 A

ve
 

Great South Rd 

Rockfield Rd           Southern         M
otorw

ay 

Princes St 

A
tkinson Ave 

Ti Rakau Dr 

Riddell Rd 

M
t E

de
n

 R
d 

St
 A

nd
re

w
s R

d

St
 A

nd
re

w
s R

d
Bu

ck
le

y 
Rd

Kepa Rd 

St
 Jo

hn
s R

d 

Mountain Rd 

Owens Rd 

View Rd 

Epsom  Ave 

Ia
n 

M
ck

inn
on

 Dr

V
ic

to
ria

 A
ve

 

Vi
ct

or
ia

 A
ve

 

U
pland

 Rd 

Shore Rd 

Pt England Rd 

M
orrin  Rd 

College  Rd 

Lunn Ave 

Ngah
ue

 Rd

Abbotts Way  

Marua Rd 

Merton  Rd 

Co
lle

ge
 R

d 

La
di

es
 M

ile
 

Long D
r 

Kohim
aram

a Rd M
as

ke
ll S

t 

Taniwha St 

Sylvia Park Rd 

Panama Rd 

Court C
r

Panama Rd 

Jolson    Rd M
cLennan Rd

Fr
ed

er
ic

k 
St

 

Tephra Blvd

Ce
ci

l R
d 

Ayr St 

Mt Taylor Dr  

A
shby A

ve

Esperance Rd 

Chesterfield Ave 

Ro
ch

da
le

 A
ve

 

Court Cr

Kings Rd 

Matapan Rd Caen Rd 

Gerard W
ay

Strong St

Bo
nn

ie
 B

ra
e 

Rd H arapaki Rd

Rutherford  T ceMartin Ave 

Benson Rd 

Benson Rd 

Ohinerau St

Lillington Rd 
St

 V
in

ce
nt

s 

Morrin St 
Tecoma St 

Ro
be

rt
 S

t 

Horotutu Rd 

Ra
ng

ip
aw

a  

W
aitangi Rd 

Ro
ck

fie
ld

 R
d 

Princes St 

Princes St 

Fernleigh Ave

Empire Rd

Blue
gr

ey
 A

ve

Ar
th

ur
 S

t

Niall Bu rgess Rd

Ve
st

ey
 D

r 

Panama Rd 

Stone
fie

lds
  A

ve

Frederick St 

M
as

on Ave 

Arthur St 

Trafalga r St 

Beachcr oft Ave 

Arthur  St 

Selw
yn St 

O
’Rorke Rd 

M
au

ric
e 

R
d 

Mays  Rd 

C
apt Springs R

d 

Er
im

a 
A

ve
  

D
un

ki
rk

 R
d 

Tr
ip

ol
i R

d 

Hobson Dr 

Tripoli Rd 

Je
lli

co
e  

Rd 

Te
 H

or
et

a R
d 

Te
 H

or
et

a 
Rd

 

Morrin

  R
d 

Li
ne

 R
d 

Kohim
arama Rd 

Apirana Ave 

Pa
na

pa

  Dr 

Nor m
an

 L
es

se
r D

r 

Norman  Lesser Dr 

Felton M
athe w

 A
ve 

K
upe St 

U
pla nd Rd 

Gowing D

r

G
ow

in
g 

    Dr 

M
eadow

bank Rd 

A
sc

ot
 A

ve
 

Po
rtl

an
d 

R
d 

Po
rt

la
nd

 R
d 

Lu
ce

rn
e 

R
d 

Fancourt St

Grand Dr

Basse
tt  

Rd 

Mt St John Ave

Ranfurly Rd 

Stokes Rd

W
heturangi Rd

Statio
n RdSa

le
ya

rd
s 

R
d 

Shore    R d 

Market R
d 

Herd Rd 

Carr Rd 

St Mark s R

d

Prin
ces

 S
t E

ast 

M
o ana A

ve 

Rawhiti Rd

Namata Rd 
Oranga    A

ve

Penrose  Rd

B
ailey Rd 

Panorama Rd 
Harwood Rd

Banks Rd 

Leonard  Rd 

McCracken Rd 

Ba
rr

ac
k 

Rd
 

Fe
rn

da
le

 R
d 

Pa
no

ra
m

a R
d 

Aranui Rd Whitford     Ave

Aranui Rd 

Portm
an Rd 

R
uaw

ai Rd Co
m

mi
ssariat Rd

Boak es Rd 

Maungakiekie A
ve 

Tawa  Rd

Moata Rd 

Ta
wa R

d 

O
ra

k e
i R

d

Great South Rd 

Spring        St 

Bellevue Rd

A
lbert St 

Avenue Rd 

W
ater St Trenwith St 

Frank G
rey Pl 

Brady Rd

Q
ueens Rd

C
hurc

h C
r

Peach Pde 

Aberfoyle

Marsden Ave 

Pukehana Ave 
Selwyn Rd 

Co
ro

na
tio

n 
Rd

D
isr aeli St 

Wai ohua  
Rd

Konini  Rd

Ha m
pto

n D
r 

W
aiata rua  Rd 

N
ga

pu
hi

 R
d 

Arney Cr

Aldred Rd 

Pukenui Rd 

Claude Rd Gardner Rd 

Li
ng

ha
m

 S
t 

Sonia Ave
Manawa  Rd 

Pe
et

   
 A

ve
  

Gabador Pl 

Fisher  C
r

V
ictoria St 

G
alw

ay  St 

Main Hwy

Tihi St

Clyde St

Manapau St

continue to City Centre  
via Upper Symonds St 
and Queen St         

30 295

continues to 
New Lynn via 
Stoddard Rd 
and Avondale

continues
to Pt Chevalier via 
Mt Albert Rd and 
Carrington Rd

66
66

66

66

66
74

74

74

74

30

30

295

295

295

295

298

298

298

298

67A 67B

Penrose

Ellerslie

Penrose

Te Papapa

Onehunga

Sylvia Park

Otahuhu Town Centre

Otahuhu

Onehunga Town Centre

Remuera

Greenlane

Panmure

Glen Innes

Meadowbank

Orakei

Newmarket

Grafton

Maungawhau (Mt Eden) 
Station temporarily 
closed for construction of 
the City Rail Link

Maungawhau 
(Mt Eden)

Legend

Bus route

Direction of route

Key station or 
connection point

Train line

Train station

Route Map

2

Aotea 
Centre

Aotea 
Square

Grand 
Millenium

Town 
Hall

Civic 
Theatre

The University 
of Auckland

The University 
of Auckland

Auckland 
City

Hospital

Starship 
Children’s 
Hospital

Albert 
Park

Myers
Park

Auckland 
University of 
Technology

SkyCity 

St
an

le
y 

St
 

Ki
tc

he
ne

r S
t 

El
lio

tt
 S

t 

H
obson St 

Cook St 

N
el

so
n 

St
 

Wellesley St W Wellesley St W 

Victoria St E Victoria St W

M
ay

or
al

 D
r 

Hop
et

ou
n 

St

 

Airedale St 

W
akefield St 

Mount S
t 

St Paul St 

Scotia Pl 

Mayoral Dr 

Pitt St 

Gr
ey

s A
ve

 

Grafton Rd 

Park Rd 

G
ra

fto
n 

Rd
 

M
erc ury Ln U

pp
er

 Q
ue

en
 S

t 

Q
ueen St 

Q
ueen St 

Grafton Bridge 

St Martins Ln 

Lower Domain
 D

r 

Pr
in

ce
s 

St
 

Wellesley St E 

Wellesley St E 

Sy
m

on
ds

 S
t 

Sy
m

on
ds

 S
t 

Sy
m

on
ds

 S
t 

Ka
ra

ng
ah

ape Rd 

Karangahape Rd 

7055

7064

7164

7063

295
30

295
30

City Centre

Main Hwy  

Main Hwy  

Main Hwy

Kalm
ia St

Kalm
ia St

Ka
lm

ia
 S

t

Marei R
d

R
ob

er
t S

t La
di

es
 M

ile

Hurst St

Sultan St

Tecoma St

H
ar

ro
d 

St

Findlay St

 Southern M
otorw

ay

Great South Rd

Findlay St

Sultan St

Ellerslie
Station

2

1

to Manukau & Papakura

to Britomart

Bus Stop 1536 C
295 Oranga Ave, Royal Oak, 

Epsom, City Centre

 298 Rawhiti Rd, Victoria St, 
Onehunga

321 Greenlane Clinical Centre, 
Epsom, Auckland City 
Hospital, Britomart

Bus Stop 1745 D
 298 Penrose, Ruawai Rd,

Sylvia Park

 321 Penrose, Otahuhu,
Middlemore Hospital

Bus Stop 7505 A
 70 Newmarket,

Auckland City Hospital, 
Universities, Britomart

 782 Grand Dr, Meadowbank, 
Eastridge, Mission Bay

Bus Stop 7504 B
 70 Panmure, Pakuranga, 

Botany

 782 Panorama Rd,
Boakes Rd, Sylvia Park

Ellerslie



5

South Eastern Highway

Southern Motorway

M
t W

ellington H
W

Y

Carbine Rd

Aranui Rd

Clemow Dr

Hamlins Hill

Sylvia Park
Shopping

Centre

The 
Warehouse

1
to Britomart

2
to Manukau

Sylvia Park
Station

Bus Stop 7239 B
32 Otahuhu, Massey Rd,

Mangere Town Centre

 298 Ruawai Rd, Commissariat Rd, 
Penrose, Ellerslie, Rawhiti Rd, 
Victoria St, Onehunga

74 Church St, Onehunga

Bus Stop 7238 A
66 Penrose, Royal Oak,

Three Kings, Mt Roskill, 
Mt Albert, Pt Chevalier Beach

74 Panmure, Tripoli Rd, Glen Innes
782 Boakes Rd, Panorama Rd, 

Ellerslie, Grand Dr, Meadowbank, 
Eastridge, Mission Bay

Sylvia Park

Unlock Auckland 
with AT Mobile
Plan and track your 
journeys, manage your 
AT HOP account and stay 
informed with service 
alerts that matter to you. 

at.govt.nz/atmobile

AT00564 DL Ad_AT Mobile app_half DL.indd   1AT00564 DL Ad_AT Mobile app_half DL.indd   1 19/09/24   4:25 PM19/09/24   4:25 PM

4

Royal Oak
Shopping

Centre

M
anukau Rd

Mt Albert Rd

Mt Smart Rd

Turama Rd

Campbell R
d

Sy
m

on
ds

 S
t

Erson Ave

Bus Stop 8852 C
 66 Penrose, Sylvia Park

295 Namata Rd, Oranga Ave, 
Ellerslie

Bus Stop 8853 D
66 Three Kings, Mt Roskill, Mt Albert,

Pt Chevalier Beach

 295 Epsom, Newmarket, Upper Symonds St, 
City Centre

Bus Stop 8725 A
 30 Manukau Rd, Newmarket,

Upper Symonds St, City Centre

Bus Stop 8730 B
 30 Onehunga

Royal Oak

Panmure
Station

Mountain Rd

Ellerslie-Panmure Highway
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1to Britomart

to Manukau

Bus Stop 1760 A
 70 Ellerslie, Newmarket,

Auckland City Hospital, 
Universities, Britomart 

 72X Ellerslie-Panmure Hwy, 
Southern Mwy, Britomart

 751 Marua Rd, Remuera Rd, 
Newmarket

Bus Stop 1761 C
 74 Sylvia Park, Church St, 

Onehunga

 323 Carbine Rd, Panama Rd, 
Ōtāhuhu

747 Stonefi elds

Bus Stop 1759 B
 70 Pakuranga,  Ti Rakau Dr, 

Botany

 72C Pakuranga, Howick,
Chapel Rd, Botany

 72M Pakuranga, Howick, Howick 
Beach, Millhouse Dr, Botany

74 Tripoli Rd, Glen Innes

 352 Highbrook,  East Tamaki, 
Manukau Station 

 711 Reeves Rd, Bradbury Rd, 
Cascades Rd, Union Rd, 
Howick

 712 Glenmore Rd, Casuarina Rd, 
Bucklands Beach

744 Pilkington Rd, Glen Innes,
Mt Taylor Dr, St Heliers

751 Panmure Town Centre

Panmure
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to Manukau & Papakura

to Waitemata (Britomart)
Ōtāhuhu
Station

Bus Stop 1775 A
 32 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre,

Mt Wellington Highway, Sylvia Park

 67A Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, Church St, 
 Onehunga, Avondale, New Lynn

 321 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, Penrose, 
Ellerslie, Greenlane Clinical Centre, 
Auckland City Hospital, Britomart

 323 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, Panama Rd, 
 Carbine Rd, Panmure

Bus Stop 1773 C
 32 Massey Rd, Mangere Town Centre

 321 Middlemore Hospital

 324 Boggust Park, Mangere Town Centre

 325 Vine St, Wickman Way, 
Mangere Town Centre

Bus Stop 1771 D
Drop off  only

Bus Stop 1777 B
 33 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, Great South Rd,  

Hunters Corner, Manukau Station,
Manurewa Interchange, Papakura

 324 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, Seaside Park

 325 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, MIT North,
Otara, Chapel Downs

 326 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, Earlsworth Rd, 
Tidal Rd

 351 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, Highbrook, 
 Botany
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Onehunga
Library

Onehunga
Accident
& Medical

Bus Stop 8581 A
 30 Manukau Rd, Newmarket, 

City Centre

 309 Pah Rd, Manukau Rd, 
Newmarket, City Centre

Bus Stop 8585 B
 298 Oranga, Ellerslie,

Mt Wellington, Sylvia Park

Bus Stop 8589 D
 38 Mangere Bridge,

Mangere Town Centre, 
Airport

Bus Stop 8587 C
 67A Stoddard Rd, Avondale, 

New Lynn

 67B Stoddard Rd, Avondale, 
New Lynn

68 Richardson Rd,
Blockhouse Bay, New Lynn

Bus Stop 8593

309 Favona, Māngere 
Town Centre

Bus Stop 8591 E
 36 Māngere Bridge, 

Māngere Town Centre, 
Papatoetoe, Manukau

F

Bus Stop 8599 G
 67A Church St, Ōtāhuhu

 68 Onehunga Train Station 

 74 Church St, Sylvia Park, 
Panmure, Tripoli Rd,
Glen Innes

Otahuhu Station

Onehunga


